
   County of Sonoma 
State of California  

 Item Number:   
Date: November 10, 2020  

 Resolution Number:   

 

 ☒  4/5 Vote Required 

     Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, and the 
  Board of Commissioners of the Sonoma County Community Development Commission,  

    Authorizing Adjustments to the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Adopted Budget to Facilitate Use of  
    Grant Funding from the California Department of Housing and Community Development in 

      the Amount of $4,698,809 to be Used for a Multi-Family Housing Program 

   Whereas, the Board of Commissioners for the Sonoma County Community 
 Development Commission has adopted a Final Budget for the Community Development 

  Commission for Fiscal Year 2020-21; 

    Whereas, Sections 29088 and 29125 of the Government Code allows for adjustments to  
   the Final Budget during the 2020-2021 Fiscal Year; and 

 Whereas, Board of Commissioners and the Board of Supervisors have supported use of 
   California Department of Housing and Community Development funding in the amount of 

   $4,698,809 for a multi-family housing program. 

   Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the County Auditor-Controller-Treasurer-Tax 
 Collector is hereby authorized and directed to make budget adjustments to the Fiscal Year 

 2020-2021 Adopted Budget as cited in attached Exhibit A. 

 Supervisors: 

Rabbitt:   Zane:   Gore:  Hopkins:   Gorin:  

Ayes:  Noes:  Absent:   Abstain:  

 So Ordered. 

  



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

epartment Name: ommunty Developm~t Commiision 

Genes-a.I Fund 

llml!ml 11 ~ 11 ~ 11~ 11 ~iil•J'l 111 lffa II ~ 11 ~NlJwil Gl'Sa1111tiB ~ mean 
other Funds 

46105 143.30400 CDBG 424 61 Federal Other Funding 4,698,809 4,698,809 

Tot al Other Fund Re..enue Adju.stme,nt 4,698,809 4,698,809 

Total Other Fund Reirmursemen t Adju .st ment • -

!Total Of her Fund Re..-enue& Rembursement Adjustment 4, 698JJ09 4, 698,809 

46105 143:30400 CDBG 512 26 Consul: ing SEJV i:es 700,000 700,000 
46105 14330400 CDBG 521 72 Personn el 239,7 61 239,761 
46105 14330400 CDBG 53612 Project Costs 3,759,048 3,759,048 

Tot al Other Fund Gro.ss E,cpendit ure Adjustment 4,698,809 4,698,809 

Tota.I Other Fund Net C.O.st Adju,stment 

ll..1..it. '. • .. • ~ ... ~-" 1114 • , . .... 1111."" ~•:'i:1:9:n I ~ :-i:1:•=~• I 

I 
111..itr.1• ■ •11· '. ' I it~ 4 :..l fl' I I I I .. , ,.,.,. ~•:'i:..i::9:U 1 ~ :\:J:•: I" 

I 
1-,-,_1., .. ,- '. I-.•• 1 .. ,~. 

Resolution #20-
Date: Novem

ber 10, 2020 
Page 2 

Exhibit A 



 
 

 
 

 
 

   

IHI BIT A - BUDGET RESOLUTION 

De p.a, rtment (s)/ 

Agency/(i1es),: Comm unity Developm ent Commissbn 

Summary Row 

Narr,atives 

Summary of Requested Adjustments for Board C.Onside.ration 

Community Development C.Ommission - OTHER FUND 

Provide appropriations for CDBG-DRgrant of $4,698,809 to fund a mufti-family 

housing program in response to the 2017 Sonoma Complex fires. Grant funds 

win' be used· to pay for program expenses to achieve this goal, a consultant to 

prepare due diligence, underwriting and program management and CDC staffing 

costs associated wi th the administration of this grant. 

Tota.II Req u1ested Adj 11st men,ts 

SUbtotal of G,enera! fund Changes 

SUbroral of Oth,er fund Olanges 

FTE Gross 

l'mpa,cts E1Cp,end irtu re 

I+/-) 

0 

0 

0 

- 4,698,809 

4 ,698,809 

0 

4,69$,809 

Rev,en u1e ,and 

Reimbu rsement 

4,698,809 

4,698,809 

0 

4, 69$,809 

Net ,Cost 

-

0 

0 

0 

An n,uati1Zced Net 

Cost 

0 

0 

0 

Resolution #20-
Date: Novem

ber 10, 2020 
Page 3 


	State of California
	Supervisors:


